
Discus Throw (1.75kg) · Men · U20 · Final 03/02/2025, 01:00 PM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Mihai Damian Motorca (2006) ROU CSM Arad 456 50.57 SB
2 Stefan Alexandru Ciobanu (2007) ROU LPS Roman CA Roman 7204 49.02 PB
3 Vlad Andrei Ursu (2008) ROU CSM Craiova 4822 35.51 PB
4 George Adrian Anti (2006) ROU CSS Soimii Sibiu CSM Sibiu 7996 32.37

Attempts · Discus Throw (1.75kg) · Men · U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Mihai Damian Motorca (2006) ROU 48.06 x 50.57 x 50.53 x
2 Stefan Alexandru Ciobanu (2007) ROU 44.53 46.04 49.02 47.47 x x
3 Vlad Andrei Ursu (2008) ROU 27.93 33.71 32.83 32.20 35.51 35.01
4 George Adrian Anti (2006) ROU x 29.52 32.37 32.07 x 31.58

Sen, U23 Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Senior · Final 03/01/2025, 01:15 PM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Alin Alexandru Firfirica (1995) ROU CSA Steaua Bucuresti 982 63.55 SB
2 Sergiu Ursu (1980) ROU CSM Craiova 4833 51.77 SB
3 Matei Alexandru Ionescu (2003) ROU CSM Craiova 4808 50.42 SB
4 Alexandru Constantin Chirila (2005) R… CSU Cluj Napoca 3654 45.19 PB
5 Mihai Damian Motorca (2006) ROU CSM Arad 456 43.95 SB
6 Marius Constantin Musteata (1997) R… CSM Buzau 3262 43.36 SB

Attempts · Sen, U23 Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Alin Alexandru Firfirica (1995) ROU 62.07 x 61.74 63.55 62.05 -
2 Sergiu Ursu (1980) ROU x 50.81 51.15 50.69 51.77 -
3 Matei Alexandru Ionescu (2003) ROU 43.24 47.59 50.42 47.94 -
4 Alexandru Constantin Chirila (2005) R… 43.74 42.34 45.19 44.53 42.39
5 Mihai Damian Motorca (2006) ROU 41.87 x 42.14 43.95 - -
6 Marius Constantin Musteata (1997) R… 41.48 43.36 42.47 41.62 -

Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · U20 · Final 03/02/2025, 12:20 PM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Daria Maria Chitu (2006) ROU CSM Onesti 17807 46.28 SB
2 Lara Ioana Padure (2007) ROU CSM Onesti 2026 46.13 PB
3 Ana Maria Visan (2006) ROU CS Dinamo Bucuresti 659 45.43 SB
4 Yixian Roxana Elena Huang (2007) ROU CS Olimpia Bucuresti 16692 21.70 SB

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Daria Maria Chitu (2006) ROU 43.85 44.12 45.22 44.63 45.30 46.28
2 Lara Ioana Padure (2007) ROU x 42.69 45.23 45.25 x 46.13
3 Ana Maria Visan (2006) ROU 43.20 - 45.43 x 43.81 44.15
4 Yixian Roxana Elena Huang (2007) ROU 21.63 x x 21.70 x x

Sen, U23 Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Senior · Final 03/01/2025, 12:20 PM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Iuliana Andreea Lungu (2002) ROU CSM Bucuresti 30008 52.52 PB
2 Daria Maria Chitu (2006) ROU CSM Onesti 17807 46.26 SB
3 Ana Maria Visan (2006) ROU CS Dinamo Bucuresti 659 44.15 SB
4 Alexandra Baltazar-Hall (2003) ROU CS Dinamo Bucuresti 629 43.56 SB
5 Ioana Diana Tiganasu (2000) ROU CS Ceahlaul Pt.Neamt 11294 43.44
6 Lara Ioana Padure (2007) ROU CSM Onesti 2026 42.96 PB

Attempts · Sen, U23 Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Iuliana Andreea Lungu (2002) ROU 52.52 50.96 49.54 52.43 49.82 50.49
2 Daria Maria Chitu (2006) ROU 43.50 x 43.06 45.22 44.58 46.26
3 Ana Maria Visan (2006) ROU 42.33 42.50 42.38 40.81 44.15 42.71
4 Alexandra Baltazar-Hall (2003) ROU 40.57 x x x 43.56 x
5 Ioana Diana Tiganasu (2000) ROU 40.74 41.74 x 43.44 43.09 x
6 Lara Ioana Padure (2007) ROU 40.79 x x 41.33 x 42.96
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Hammer Throw (6kg) · Men · U20 · Final 03/02/2025, 10:00 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Stefan Alexandru Ciobanu (2007) ROU LPS Roman CA Roman 7204 56.97
2 Narcis Eduard Nica (2006) ROU CS Viitorul 9566 54.62 SB
3 Tiberiu Andrei Conduraru (2007) ROU CS Viitorul 10563 54.00 SB
4 Victor Cosmin Nechita (2008) ROU CSS Dinamo Bucuresti 1602 52.80 PB
5 Razvan Bogdan Herghelegiu (2006) R… CS Viitorul 11738 51.73 SB
6 Raul Lauric (2007) ROU CSS Gloria Arad 571 49.30 PB
7 Mihai Filipescu (2008) ROU CS Viitorul 9565 48.62 PB
8 Denis Paul Balaciu (2007) ROU CS Crișul Oradea 2254 47.66
9 Andrei Cristian Marcus (2009) ROU LPS Vaslui 9699 28.67 SB
10 Alesandro Tuchendrea (2009) ROU LPS Vaslui 12264 25.92 SB

Attempts · Hammer Throw (6kg) · Men · U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Stefan Alexandru Ciobanu (2007) ROU x 55.51 56.97 54.32 x 56.14
2 Narcis Eduard Nica (2006) ROU 54.62 x 53.33 52.13 54.33 x
3 Tiberiu Andrei Conduraru (2007) ROU 51.40 49.14 x 50.98 x 54.00
4 Victor Cosmin Nechita (2008) ROU 50.63 x 52.80 51.84 51.25 x
5 Razvan Bogdan Herghelegiu (2006) R… x x 48.68 51.73 50.06 x
6 Raul Lauric (2007) ROU x x 42.16 49.30 x x
7 Mihai Filipescu (2008) ROU x 41.58 47.37 48.62 45.64 45.43
8 Denis Paul Balaciu (2007) ROU 46.74 45.52 x x 46.05 47.66
9 Andrei Cristian Marcus (2009) ROU 24.42 25.17 28.67
10 Alesandro Tuchendrea (2009) ROU x 25.92 x

Sen, U23 Hammer Throw (7.26kg) · Men · Senior · Final 03/01/2025, 10:00 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Dragos Ionut Nicorici (2002) ROU CA Roman 7133 69.25
2 Cristian Mehes (2002) ROU CS Farul Constanta 4267 65.04 SB
3 Eduard Adrian Tamaduianu (2003) ROU CSM Onesti 2029 54.34 SB
4 Stefan Alexandru Ciobanu (2007) ROU LPS Roman CA Roman 7204 52.59 PB
5 Narcis Eduard Nica (2006) ROU CS Viitorul 9566 50.02
6 Tiberiu Andrei Conduraru (2007) ROU CS Viitorul 10563 48.34 PB
7 Razvan Bogdan Herghelegiu (2006) R… CS Viitorul 11738 45.78 SB
8 Denis Paul Balaciu (2007) ROU CS Crișul Oradea 2254 41.38 PB

Rares Casian Conduraru (2004) ROU AS USV Iasi 20602 DNS

Attempts · Sen, U23 Hammer Throw (7.26kg) · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Dragos Ionut Nicorici (2002) ROU 65.75 65.17 68.89 x 69.25 x
2 Cristian Mehes (2002) ROU 63.29 x 64.49 64.24 65.04 63.99
3 Eduard Adrian Tamaduianu (2003) ROU x x x 54.34 x x
4 Stefan Alexandru Ciobanu (2007) ROU 49.34 52.59 50.74 x 51.28 52.09
5 Narcis Eduard Nica (2006) ROU x 50.02 49.19 x x x
6 Tiberiu Andrei Conduraru (2007) ROU x 48.34 46.76 48.08 x x
7 Razvan Bogdan Herghelegiu (2006) R… 39.50 x 44.69 44.16 x 45.78
8 Denis Paul Balaciu (2007) ROU 38.61 41.38 x 41.05 x x

Rares Casian Conduraru (2004) ROU

Hammer Throw (4kg) · Women · U20 · Final 03/02/2025, 11:20 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Madalina-Andreia Panaite (2006) ROU CA Roman 7127 50.92 PB
2 Adina Ionela Firtala (2007) ROU CSM Craiova 4896 45.94 SB
3 Daria Maria Chitu (2006) ROU CSM Onesti 17807 45.03 SB
4 Stefania Teodora Bucataru (2007) ROU CS Viitorul 9574 43.94
5 Polixenia Alexia Bancila (2009) ROU CSS Dinamo Bucuresti 11435 34.35 PB
6 Mihaela Elena Apostolache (2008) ROU CS Dinamo Bucuresti 638 32.56 PB

Attempts · Hammer Throw (4kg) · Women · U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Madalina-Andreia Panaite (2006) ROU 50.52 50.82 49.45 50.32 50.92 50.46
2 Adina Ionela Firtala (2007) ROU x 45.94 x 43.80 x 43.05
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3 Daria Maria Chitu (2006) ROU 43.70 44.38 x 43.57 45.03 -
4 Stefania Teodora Bucataru (2007) ROU 43.40 x 43.94 41.10 43.58 x
5 Polixenia Alexia Bancila (2009) ROU 29.88 31.32 x x x 34.35
6 Mihaela Elena Apostolache (2008) ROU x x x x 32.56 31.02

Sen, U23 Hammer Throw (4kg) · Women · Senior · Final 03/01/2025, 11:15 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Bianca Florentina Ghelber (1990) ROU CSA Steaua Bucuresti 976 69.78 SB
2 Bianca Monica Badea (1993) ROU CSM Craiova 4825 51.37 SB
3 Madalina-Andreia Panaite (2006) ROU CA Roman 7127 48.50 PB
4 Daria Maria Chitu (2006) ROU CSM Onesti 17807 46.19 SB
5 Stefania Teodora Bucataru (2007) ROU CS Viitorul 9574 45.19
6 Adina Ionela Firtala (2007) ROU CSM Craiova 4896 44.49 SB
7 Polixenia Alexia Bancila (2009) ROU CSS Dinamo Bucuresti 11435 32.59 PB

Attempts · Sen, U23 Hammer Throw (4kg) · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Bianca Florentina Ghelber (1990) ROU 68.56 68.41 67.00 68.71 67.96 69.78
2 Bianca Monica Badea (1993) ROU x 48.44 50.82 51.23 51.37 51.06
3 Madalina-Andreia Panaite (2006) ROU x 48.50 x 47.93 x 47.44
4 Daria Maria Chitu (2006) ROU 46.19 x x x - -
5 Stefania Teodora Bucataru (2007) ROU x 45.19 x x x x
6 Adina Ionela Firtala (2007) ROU 44.49 x 43.60 x x x
7 Polixenia Alexia Bancila (2009) ROU 29.76 31.28 31.72 32.59 31.43 x

Javelin Throw (800g) · Men · U20 · Final 03/02/2025, 02:15 PM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Narcis Andrei Popescu (2007) ROU LPS Roman CA Roman 7219 62.39 PB
2 Vlad Georgian Dima (2008) ROU CSS Tulcea CS Farul Constanta 8652 55.02 SB
3 Valentin Florin Ispas (2006) ROU CSS Tulcea CS Farul Constanta 8661 54.07 SB
4 Ionut Cristian Cananau (2009) ROU CSS Tulcea 8664 47.86 PB
5 Patrick Mocanu (2008) ROU LT T.Vuia-Resita 4084 46.62 PB
6 Andrei Gabriel Dumea (2006) ROU CS Olimpia Bucuresti 699 35.75 PB
7 Mihai Eduard Stoian (2007) ROU CSS 6 Bucuresti 10630 30.16
8 Dumitru Razvan Burda (2007) ROU LT T.Vuia-Resita 4082 27.95 PB

Attempts · Javelin Throw (800g) · Men · U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Narcis Andrei Popescu (2007) ROU 54.70 59.70 55.10 55.31 61.29 62.39
2 Vlad Georgian Dima (2008) ROU 53.79 52.33 x 54.56 x 55.02
3 Valentin Florin Ispas (2006) ROU 53.42 x 50.07 54.07 - -
4 Ionut Cristian Cananau (2009) ROU 41.00 42.44 47.86 x 44.92 x
5 Patrick Mocanu (2008) ROU 44.39 46.62 45.25 46.45 45.28 42.37
6 Andrei Gabriel Dumea (2006) ROU 35.75 31.24 30.88 32.34 25.97 26.86
7 Mihai Eduard Stoian (2007) ROU x 30.16 - - - -
8 Dumitru Razvan Burda (2007) ROU 25.30 24.32 25.14 27.90 27.95 26.11

Sen, U23 Javelin Throw (800g) · Men · Senior · Final 03/01/2025, 02:15 PM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Alexandru Mihaita Novac (1997) ROU CSM Bacau 12633 76.64 SB
2 Denis Adrian Both (1997) ROU CSM Arad 458 65.27 SB
3 Narcis Andrei Popescu (2007) ROU LPS Roman CA Roman 7219 63.58 PB
4 Constantin Catalin Gherasim (2005) R… CSA Steaua Bucuresti 977 62.03 SB
5 Levente Andrei Bartha (1977) ROU CSM Bucuresti 10841 58.99 SB
6 Petru Andrei Severin (2002) ROU CSM Arad 457 57.43 SB
7 Patrick Mocanu (2008) ROU LT T.Vuia-Resita 4084 42.90 PB
8 Dumitru Razvan Burda (2007) ROU LT T.Vuia-Resita 4082 25.89

Attempts · Sen, U23 Javelin Throw (800g) · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Alexandru Mihaita Novac (1997) ROU 76.64 76.50 x 74.96 x -
2 Denis Adrian Both (1997) ROU 61.28 64.68 63.01 65.27 x x
3 Narcis Andrei Popescu (2007) ROU 55.66 57.76 63.58 60.89 60.23 62.31
4 Constantin Catalin Gherasim (2005) R… 62.03 60.66 61.81 x 60.03 x
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5 Levente Andrei Bartha (1977) ROU x 58.17 58.99 57.71 - -
6 Petru Andrei Severin (2002) ROU 51.50 x 53.34 x 57.43 x
7 Patrick Mocanu (2008) ROU 34.55 35.18 41.82 42.90 - -
8 Dumitru Razvan Burda (2007) ROU 22.08 22.43 25.89 - - -

Javelin Throw (600g) · Women · U20 · Final 03/02/2025, 01:45 PM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Karina Maria Baloi (2009) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 9872 36.93 PB
2 Beatrice Doriana Dragan (2007) ROU CS Pandurii Tg. Jiu 5143 35.07 SB
3 Ana Steliana Gavrila (2006) ROU CS Olimpia Bucuresti 682 18.86 PB

Attempts · Javelin Throw (600g) · Women · U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Karina Maria Baloi (2009) ROU 36.93 35.29 33.62 34.94 36.87 x
2 Beatrice Doriana Dragan (2007) ROU 33.12 35.07 34.58 33.40 x 32.86
3 Ana Steliana Gavrila (2006) ROU x x 5.89 x 18.86 x

Sen, U23 Javelin Throw (600g) · Women · Senior · Final 03/01/2025, 03:00 PM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Ioana Valentina Baciu (1998) ROU SCM Gloria Buzau 20153 50.24
2 Alisia Adela Paruba (2003) ROU CSM Buzau 3253 43.41 SB
3 Vanessa Valentina Oriaku (2005) ROU CSS Gloria Arad 565 39.84 SB
4 Teodora Elena Iancu (2004) ROU CSM Ploiesti 15993 39.17 SB
5 Karina Maria Baloi (2009) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 9872 36.39 PB
6 Beatrice Doriana Dragan (2007) ROU CS Pandurii Tg. Jiu 5143 32.32 SB

Attempts · Sen, U23 Javelin Throw (600g) · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Ioana Valentina Baciu (1998) ROU 42.97 49.90 50.24 48.75 x 48.07
2 Alisia Adela Paruba (2003) ROU 41.35 43.41 x 42.24 40.10 x
3 Vanessa Valentina Oriaku (2005) ROU x x 38.62 39.84 38.53 36.48
4 Teodora Elena Iancu (2004) ROU 33.21 39.17 x x 37.23 x
5 Karina Maria Baloi (2009) ROU 33.84 32.01 36.32 35.04 34.06 36.39
6 Beatrice Doriana Dragan (2007) ROU 30.44 30.71 31.65 32.25 31.98 32.32
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